OP \$90,00 20848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mega Media Holdings,Inc.		12/23/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spanish Broadcasting System,Inc.
Street Address:	2601 S. Bayshore Dive
Internal Address:	Penthouse 2
City:	Coconut Grove
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33133
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2084891	VACILON DE LA MANANA
Registration Number:	2694786	DIA NACIONAL DE LA ZALSA
Registration Number:	2853058	E ESTEREO TEMPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900067191

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-682-3501

Email: amoskowitz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Allan G. Moskowitz,Esq.
Address Line 1: 901 15th Street,NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan G. moskowitz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0878

Signature:	//Allan G. Moskowitz//
Date:	01/19/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=TR.ASS#page1.tif source=TR.ASS#page2.tif source=TR.ASS#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated December 23, 2006, between MEGA MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 2601 S. Bayshore Drive, PH2, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133 ("Assignor") and SPANISH BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2601 S. Bayshore Drive, PH2, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor hereby wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks") and federal trademark registrations (the "Registrations") listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof and all of the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, and all of the goodwill associated therewith worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense (with respect to any necessary out-of-pocket costs) of Assignee, to execute all documents provided by Assignee, and otherwise cooperate with Assignee, as is reasonably necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Trademarks and the Registrations to Assignee, including to record the assignment thereof.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademarks and registrations, including actions for any infringement of these, no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark and Registration Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written.

MEGA MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC

By:

Name: Joseph A. Garcia AM Title: Executive Vice President

Address:

2601 S. Bayshore Dr., PH2

Coconut Grove, FL 33133

Assignment of TM

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
Vacilon de la Mañana	2,084,891	July 29, 1997
Dia Nacional de la Zalsa	2,694,786	March 11, 2003
Estereotempo	2,853,058	June 15, 2004

Assignment of TM

STATE OF FLORIDA)

: ss.:

COUNTY OF DADE)



Notary Public [S



Assignment of TM

RECORDED: 01/19/2007